# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stanley T. Shebs	07/21/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Computer, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop		
City:	Cupertino		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11490703

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 612-335-5070

 Email:
 lls@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson, P.C. Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19004-014001 / P4270US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Smyth	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=19004-014001 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018080 FRAME: 0901

500136799

H \$40.00

Attorney Docket No.: 19004-014001

Client Ref. No.: P4270US1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Stanley T. Shebs, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation, having offices located at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

#### Reversing Execution of Instructions In a Debugger

aud Mu	ich is fou	nd in			
(a)		U.S. patent application executed onabove named person as inventor.		, entitled	, listing the
(b)	Ø	U.S. patent application filed on  ☑ under Application No. ☑ with Express Mail No.	11/490,703		
(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued			
				thorized and requested by the execution of this filing date and serial number of the application	
issuing improv Convertreaties ASSIG invention ASSIG	therefror ements; and on for the of like point in the for point in the form and it in the	n; all United States and foreign p and the right to claim priority base he Protection of Industrial Proper urposes. ASSIGNOR authorizes patents, utility models, and design mprovements.	atents, utility m od on the filing ty, the Patent ( ASSIGNEE to a registrations of	tent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign nodels, and design registrations granted for any date of the foregoing patent application or pate Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Comapply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNO and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' or ment or encumbrance has been or will be made	y of said inventions and ent under the international rention, and all other OR or in the name of ectificates for said
ASSIG upon to may be and pro apply to	NOR further request to compity to for, obtain	her covenants for himself and his it of ASSIGNEE all pertinent fact and accessible to ASSIGNOR an execute and deliver to ASSIGNE	s and document of to testify as to E or its legal re application, sai	irs, legal representatives and assigns to provid its relating to said invention and said patents a p the same in any interference, litigation, or pro epresentative any and all papers, instruments of id inventions and improvements and said pater irposes thereof.	and legal equivalents as occeeding relating thereto or affidavits required to
		uests the Commissioner of Pater of to the ASSIGNEE.	ats and Tradem	narks to issue said patents of the United States	and any reissue or
Execu	ted this	Sig	nature of Inven	ntor	
2	_ day of	July 2006	thus,	T. Shy	<del></del>

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018080 FRAME: 0902